Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Francis M. Sullivan	Name: The Electrical Bypass Company
Trancis W. Sumvan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1510 West Housatonic Street
Execution Date(s) 12/13/2013	•
Assignment Merger	ov Pittefiold
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pittsfield
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 01202
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
The state of the s	D. 7 d.C. (170.(3)
6,781,054	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
Name: John P. McGonagle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (57 51 Pt 1.21(11) & 5.41) 4
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 Hingham Street - 200N	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rockland	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02370	
Phone Number: 781-871-4000	
Docket Number: 7725	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: john@mcgonaglelaw.com	Authorized User Name
	12/18/2013
Signature	Date
John P. McGonagle	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 032081 FRAME: 0236

12/17/2013 22:04 7818716886 MCGDNAGLE LAW OFFICE PAGE 02/04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1. (Continued)

James M. Sullivan

PATENT REEL: 032081 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Francis M. Sullivan, of 916 Pleasant Street, Unit #7, Norwood, MA 02062, and James M. Sullivan, of 78 Woodland Road, Norwood, MA 02062, have, as joint inventors, invented a Conduit and Junction Box Guide, for which Letters Patent of the United States have been obtained as U.S. Patent No. 6,781,054; and

Whereas, The Electrical Bypass Company, a Massachusetts corporation, whose address is 1510 West Housatonic St., Pittsfield, MA 01202, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, the said Francis M. Sullivan and James M. Sullivan, hereby transfer, sell and assign unto the said The Electrical Bypass Company all of our full and individual rights in and to the said Letters Patent; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed, by the said The Electrical Bypass Company for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, we have executed this assignment under seal on the date indicated below.

Dated:

RECORDED: 12/18/2013

Acknowledged:

The Electrical Bypass Company

Title:

Date:

Generated by CamScanner

PATENT

REEL: 032081 FRAME: 0238